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CANADA SUPERIOR COURT 
PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC 
DISTRICT OF FRONTENAC 

(Commercial Division) 

No.: 235-11-000008-259  
 IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF 

ARRANGEMENT OR COMPROMISE OF: 
  
 CERTAIN UNDERWRITERS AT LLOYD'S, 

LONDON 
 - and - 
 TENECOM LIMITED 
 - and - 
 THE OCEAN MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY 

LIMITED 
 - and - 
 NRG VICTORY REINSURANCE LIMITED 
 - and - 
 THE SCOTTISH LION INSURANCE COMPANY 

LIMITED 
 CLMI / Co-Applicants 
 - and - 
 ASBESTOS CORPORATION LIMITED 
 Debtor / Co-Applicant 
 - and - 
 RAYMOND CHABOT INC. 
 Monitor 

SERVICE LIST 
(AS OF MAY 7, 2025) 

CLMI / CO-APPLICANTS 
STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West 
41st Floor 
Montréal, QC 
Canada H3B 3V2 
 
 

Me Guy P. Martel 
Tel: (514) 397-3163 
Email: GMartel@stikeman.com  
 
Me Nathalie Nouvet 
Tel: (514) 397-3128 
Email: NNouvet@stikeman.com  
 
Me Danny Duy Vu 
Tel: (514) 397-6495 
Email: DDVu@stikeman.com  
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mailto:DDVu@stikeman.com
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Me Darien Bahry 
Tel: (514) 397-2441 
Email: DBahry@stikeman.com   
 
Me Melis Celikaksoy 
Tel: (514) 397-3279 
Email: MCelikaksoy@stikeman.com 
 
Canadian Counsel to CLMI / Co-Applicants 

SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP 
425 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY  
United States 10017 
 

David Zylberberg  
Tel: +1 212 455 3702 
Email: david.zylberberg@stblaw.com 
 
Alan Turner  
Tel: +1 212 455 2472 
Email: aturner@stblaw.com 
 
US Counsel to CLMI / Co-Applicants 

MONITOR 
RAYMOND CHABOT INC. 
600, de La Gauchetière Ouest 
Suite 2000 
Montréal, QC 
Canada H3B 4L8 
 
Jean Gagnon 
Tel: (514) 393-4848 
Email: gagnon.jean@rcgt.com  
 
Ayman Chaaban 
Tel: (514) 393-4734 
Email: chaaban.ayman@rcgt.com  

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
1000, De La Gauchetière Street West 
Suite MZ400 
Montréal, QC 
Canada H3B 0A2 
 
Me Alain Tardif 
Tel: (514) 397-5131 
Email: atardif@mccarthy.ca  
 
Me Frédérique Drainville 
Tel: (514) 397-7412 
Email: fdrainville@mccarthy.ca  
 
Me Amélie Lehouillier  
Tel: (514) 397-4445 
Email: alehouillier@mccarthy.ca  
 
Canadian Counsel to the Monitor 

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE 
LLP 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY  
United States 10019-6142 
 

Evan C. Hollander 
Tel: +1 212 506 5145 
Email: echollander@orrick.com 
 
Daniel A. Rubens  
Tel: +1 212 506 3679 
Email: drubens@orrick.com  
 
US Counsel to the Monitor 

DEBTOR / CO-APPLICANT 
FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP 
800, rue du Square-Victoria 
Suite 3500 

Me Luc Beliveau 
Tel: (514) 397-4336 
Email: lbeliveau@fasken.com  
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Montréal, QC 
Canada H3C 0B4 

 
Me Nicolas Mancini 
Tel: (514) 397-5293 
Email: nmancini@fasken.com  
 
Me Éliane Dupéré-Tremblay 
Tel: (514) 397-7412 
Email: edtremblay@fasken.com  
 
Counsel to the Debtor / Co-Applicant 

GENERAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION 
BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
1 Place Ville Marie 
Suite 3000 
Montréal, QC 
Canada H3B 4N8 
 

Me Sébastien Guy 
Tel: (514) 982-4020 
Email: sebastien.guy@blakes.com  
 
Me Eric Stachecki 
Tel: (514) 982-4101 
Email: eric.stachecki@blakes.com  
 
Counsel to General Dynamics Corporation 
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